

Number of shares and votes in Sensys Gatso Group

As previously announced, Sensys Gatso Group has carried out conversion of a vendor note which has resulted in a change in the number of shares and votes in Sensys Gatso Group.

After the conversion there are in total 860,024,407 shares in the company, entitling to a total of 860,024,407 votes. The company holds no own shares.

For further information: Ivo Mönnink, CEO & President Sensys Gatso Group AB E-post: investors@sensysgatso.com

This information is information that Sensys Gatso Group AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person, at 08.30 on September 28, 2018.

Sensys Gatso Group AB is a global leader in traffic management solutions for nations, cities and fleet owners. Sensys Gatso Group has subsidiaries in Australia, Germany, the Netherlands, Sweden and the USA, and a branch office in the United Arab Emirates. The Sensys Gatso Group's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm and has 167 employees.

For further information, visit www.sensysgatso.com